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(Information)
West Virginia Code §18-2E-5(e). State annual performance measures for school and school system accreditation states:

The state board shall promulgate a rule in accordance with the provisions of article three-b, chapter twenty-nine-a of this code that
establishes a system to assess and weigh performance measures for state accreditation of schools and school systems. The state board also
may establish performance incentives for schools and school systems as part of the state accreditation system. On or before December 1,
2013, the state board shall report to the Governor and to the Legislative Oversight Commission on Education Accountability the proposed
rule for establishing the measures and incentives of the accreditation and the estimated cost therefore, if any. Thereafter, the state board
shall provide an annual report to the Governor and to the Legislative Oversight Commission on Education Accountability on the impact and
effectiveness of the accreditation system. The rule for school and school system accreditation proposed by the board may include, but is not
limited to, the following measures:

1) Student proficiency in English and language arts, math, science and other subjects determined by the board;
2) Graduation and attendance rate;

3) Students taking and passing AP tests;

4) Students completing a career and technical education class;

5) Closing achievement gaps within subgroups of a school’s student population and;

6) Students scoring at or above average attainment on SAT or ACT tests.

The following data report reflects the impact and effectiveness of the state annual performance measures for school and school system
accreditation in 2014 — 2015 Year One baseline.



Student Attendance Rates — 2014/2015

RESA County Attendance RESA 2
Name Rates
2 Lincoln 89.7 100.0
2 Logan 90.9
2 Mingo 91.7 93.0
2 Cabell 91.8
2 Wayne 92.2 96.0
2 Mason 92.7
5 Wirt 91.6 94.0
M
5 Calhoun 92.1 . Wayne ® azsc;n
5 Jackson 92.7 92.0 o Mingo o Cabell ® > 92.
5 Wood 92.9 o lEon 91.7 918
5 Roane 930 90.0 °® Lincoln :
5 Pleasants 93.1 89.7
5 Ritchie 93.2 88.0
5 Tyler 93.9
RESA 5

6 Brooke 92.3
6 Marshall 92.4

100.0
6 Wetzel 93.2
6 Hancock 93.4 98.0
6 Ohio 94.4
7 Preston 92.0 96.0
7 Lewis 92.2
7 Barbour 92.3 94.0 Ritchi ®
7 Doddridge  92.8 Jackson eWood gRoane o leasants frenie Tyler

. i Calhoun ® o 92.9 93.0 93.1 93.2 93.9
7 Gilmer 92.9 92.0 Wirt o1 . :
7 Upshur 93.2 91.6
7 Harrison 93.2 90.0
7 Tucker 93.2
88.0

7 Randolph 93.8
7 Taylor 93.8 *Attendance rate data for 2014-2015 was updated on 12/07/2015. The updates were made as a result of WVDE staff identifying a miscalculation.
7 Marion 94.0 *2014/2015 is the baseline year that includes all absences
7 Monongalia 94.8 *95% is the accountability performance indicator



Student Attendance Rates — 2014/2015

RESA 6
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Hancock
S Wetzel PS on 0
Brooke Marshall 93.2 .
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RESA 7

100.0
98.0

96.0

Mari ‘Monongalia
arion

94.0 @ Randolph —gTaylor ® 94.0 94.8
@ Upshur  gHarrison g Tucker 93.8 93.8 )

Barbour @ Doddridge @ Gilmer 93.2 93.2 93.2

Preston @ Lewis () 92.8 92.9
92.0 { ] .
92.0 92.2 923

90.0

88.0

*Attendance rate data for 2014-2015 was updated on 12/07/2015. The updates were made as a result of WVDE staff identifying a miscalculation.
*2014/2015 is the baseline year that includes all absences
*95% is the accountability performance indicator
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County
Name
Lincoln
Mason
Logan
Mingo
Cabell
Wayne
Roane
Tyler
Wirt
Jackson
Ritchie
Calhoun
Pleasants
Wood
Hancock
Ohio
Brooke
Marshall
Wetzel
Tucker
Doddridge
Barbour
Taylor
Gilmer
Lewis
Randolph
Upshur
Marion
Preston
Monongalia
Harrison

Career Technical Education Completers — 2014/2015

Completers
110
128
145
158
261
287

22
35
37
52
57
76
82
280
51
99
103
110
113
34
55
62
67
70
89
110
111
150
173
199
302

Wayne 287

Cabell 261

Wetzel 113

Marshall
110

RESA 2

Lincoln
110

Mason 128

Logan 145

Mingo 158

RESA 6

Hancock 51

Ohio 99

Brooke 103

*2014/2015 school year is the baseline year for CTE completers

RESA 5

Roane

2
Tyler
35 Wirt
37
Jackson
Wood 52
280
Ritchie
57

Calhoun

76
Pleasants

82

RESA 7

Doddridge
Tucker 55

34 Barbour

Harrison 62
302 Taylor :
67 Gilmer

70

Lewis
89
Monongalia
199 Randolph
110

Upshur
Preston 1
173 Marion

150



ACT Composite Scores — 2014/2015

County 2013/2014 ACT 2014/2015 ACT
RESA Name composite scores composite scores RE S A 2
2 Mingo 19.0 19.2
2 Logan 18.9 19.3 W 2013/2014 ACT composite scores M 2014/2015 ACT composite scores
2 Lincoln 18.7 19.5 24.0
2 Mason 19.2 20.5
2 Wayne 20.5 20.8 22.0
2 Cabell 21.4 21.6 20.0
5 Calhoun 18.6 19.0
5 Wirt 19.6 19.9 18.0
5 Tyler 21.8 20.0 16.0
5 Pleasants 19.6 20.2
5 Roane 19.8 20.4 140
5 Ritchie 20.0 21.0 12.0
5 Wood 21.2 21.3 10.0
5 Jackson 21.1 21.6 Mingo Logan Lincoln Mason Wayne Cabell
6 Wetzel 20.2 19.9
6  Brooke 19.9 20.5 RESA 5
6 Marshall 20.0 20.6
6 Hancock 20.5 21.0 m 2013/2014 ACT composite scores m 2014/2015 ACT composite scores
6 Ohio 21.7 21.9
7 Barbour  20.9 19.5 240
7 Doddridge  19.6 19.6 220
7 Gilmer 20.1 20.3
7 Marion 21.0 20.4 20.0
7 Preston 204 20.6 18.0
7 Lewis 19.7 20.7
7 Harrison 20.7 20.8 16.0
7 Randolph 20.5 20.8
7 Tucker 20.0 20.9 140
7 Upshur 20.9 21.0 12.0
7 Taylor 20.6 21.3
7 Monongalia 20.8 22.8 10.0

Calhoun Wirt Tyler Pleasants Roane Ritchie Wood Jackson

*2015 ACT National Composite Score is 21.0
http://www.act.org/newsroom/data/2015/states.html
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ACT Composite Scores — 2014/2015

RESA 6

W 2013/2014 ACT composite scores

Wetzel Brooke

m 2014/2015 ACT composite scores

Marshall

RESA 7

W 2013/2014 ACT composite scores

Barbour Doddridge  Gilmer Marion Preston

*2015 ACT National Composite Score is 21.0
http://www.act.org/newsroom/data/2015/states.html
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County
Name

Cabell
Lincoln
Logan
Mason
Mingo
Wayne
Calhoun
Jackson
Pleasants
Ritchie
Roane
Tyler
Wirt
Wood
Brooke
Hancock
Marshall
Ohio
Wetzel
Barbour
Doddridge
Gilmer
Harrison
Lewis
Marion
Monongalia
Preston
Randolph
Taylor
Tucker
Upshur

Math
proficient%
24.95
18.85
16.16
22.11
18.51
21.12
25.84
27.37
20.54
25.69
20.79
27.30
26.42
28.11
27.46
33.41
25.76
37.81
21.69
16.66
28.81
29.50
27.29
21.74
31.51
40.00
21.28
21.45
23.70
28.86
17.38

Reading
proficient%
42.56
38.84
33.45
39.08
42.50
36.24
39.44
46.98
40.18
46.77
42.24
53.34
38.68
47.44
49.63
47.99
40.59
59.07
38.95
31.35
48.73
48.74
45.05
35.46
46.91
56.30
37.95
40.39
40.00
47.66
40.00

WV General Summative Assessment — 2014/2015

RESA 2
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*State total proficiency for Math is 26.8% ; Reading is 44.8%
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WV General Summative Assessment — 2014/2015

RESA 6

B Math proficient%  m Reading proficient%
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*State total proficiency for Math is 26.8% ; Reading is 44.8%
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Cabell
Lincoln
Logan
Mason
Mingo
Wayne
Calhoun
Jackson
Pleasants
Ritchie
Roane
Tyler
Wirt
Wood
Brooke
Hancock
Marshall
Ohio
Wetzel
Barbour
Doddridge
Gilmer
Harrison
Lewis
Marion
Monongalia
Preston
Randolph
Taylor
Tucker
Upshur

Math

WV General Summative Assessment-2014/2015:
Closing achievement gaps within subgroups

Reading
proficient% proficient%
20.42 35.22
18.85 38.84
16.16 33.45
20.99 35.9
18.51 42.5
21.12 36.24
25.84 39.44
28.81 45.59
15.51 32.01
25.38 42.04
16.51 32.9
28.97 49.91
26.42 38.68
18.78 35.55
25.95 4411
26.3 37.65
25.76 40.59
32.44 51.26
14.52 30.17
17.61 30.26
22.81 4417
28.21 45.64
16.39 31.04
16.05 26.46
24.22 36.23
20.82 34.91
18.66 32.9
20.23 37.69
17.66 29.95
24.68 42.9
13.23 32.19
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*Low SES public certified data on ZOOMWV
*State total Low SES proficiency in Math is 22.2%; Reading is 38.6%
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WV General Summative Assessment-2014/2015:

Closing achievement gaps within subgroups

RESA 6

H Math proficient% B Reading proficient%
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*Low SES public certified data on ZOOMWV
*State total Low SES proficiency in Math is 22.2%; Reading is 38.6%
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Name
Wayne
Cabell
Logan
Lincoln
Mason
Mingo
Roane
Wood
Calhoun
Ritchie
Wirt
Tyler
Pleasants
Jackson
Hancock
Marshall
Brooke
Wetzel
Ohio
Lewis
Randolph
Preston
Monongalia
Upshur
Tucker
Harrison
Gilmer
Doddridge
Marion
Barbour
Taylor

Graduation

Rates
81.23
82.15
85.47
86.25
89.41
90.45
87.95
88.03
89.87
90.48
91.04
91.40
94.32
95.02
88.40
88.46
93.56
94.04
95.48
78.50
83.56
84.40
84.55
85.17
85.71
86.32
88.57
90.43
90.67
92.02
92.44

100.00

95.00

90.00

85.00

80.00

75.00

70.00

65.00

100.00

95.00

90.00

85.00

80.00

75.00

70.00

65.00

60.00

Graduation Rates — 2014/2015

RESA 2
Mingo
@ 90.45
® Mason
Logan Lincoln 89.41
® ooy 86.25
Cabell
W
siyzr;e ® 8215
RESA 5
Jackson
Pleasants 95.02
. ‘ .
Ritchie Wirt ;Z':{) ® 913
@ 90.48 @ 91.04 [ S
@ Roane ‘Wood ®Calhoun
87.95 88.03 89.87

*90% is the state target



Graduation Rates — 2014/2015

RESA 6

100.00
Ohio

95.00 Brooke Wetzel 95.48

93.56 94.04

90.00
@ Hancock @® Marshall

85.00 88.40 88.46

80.00
75.00
70.00
65.00

60.00
RESA 7

100.00

95.00
Taylor

Doddridge Marion Barbour 09244

90.00 @ 90.43 @ 90.67 92.02

@ Gilmer
Upshur Tucker .Harrison 88.57
85.00 Randolph ® Preston JVIonongalla ® 3517 ® oo 86.32
83.56 84.40 84.55

80.00 Lewis

78.50
75.00

70.00
65.00

60.00

*90% is the state target



AP data — 2014/2015
*2014/2015 AP data are unavailable at this time

SAT data — 2014/2015
*2014/2015 SAT data are unavailable at this time



